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CHAPTER 256. 

[Published March 13, 1875.] 

AN ACT appropriating to the Waupaca Agricultural and Mechanical 
Association one hundred dollars. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
,Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
Waupaca Agricultural and Mechanical Association, 
out of any money in the general fund not otherwise 
appropriated, the sum of one hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 5, 1875. 

CHAPTER 257. 

[Published March 17, 1875] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Governor a sum of money fur the pur- 
poses therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the said 
for relief of 
/Cellist (loath. Governor and Attorney general, to be used at their 

discretion out of any money in the general fund not 
otherwise appropriated, the sum of six hundred and 
thirty-nine dollars, for the relief of Michael Gough; 
and the State Treasurer is hereby authorized to pay 
said amount or sb much thereof as the said Governor 
and Attorney General shall find to be equitably due to 
the said Michael Gough, on the warrant of the Secretary 
of State drawn in favor of the said Governor and At-
torney General for the purposes mentioned in the 

Proviso. 

	

	title of this act; _provided, that the amount so paid 
shall be in full of all of his claims against the state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 5, 1875. 


